Subject: Fwd: FW: ILC Cavities - Finally
From: Jamie Blowers <blowers@fnal.gov>
To: Theilacker, Jay <theilacker@fnal.gov>, Camille Ginsburg <ginsburg@fnal.gov>
Date: 12/11/2014 2:11 PM

Jay and Camille, I found the record that the incoming leak check was waived for TB9AES017-026. Unfortunately we did not record this information in either of our official record-keeping systems, Vector and OnBase. We will make that correction.

Jamie

-------- Original Message -------- 
	Subject: 
	FW: ILC Cavities - Finally

	Date: 
	Wed, 23 May 2012 10:16:59 -0500

	From: 
	John R Zweibohmer <johnz@fnal.gov>

	To: 
	Jan Szal <jszal@fnal.gov>

	CC: 
	Steve G. Gaugel <sgaugel@fnal.gov>, James N Blowers <blowers@fnal.gov>





Hi Jan,
 
A heads up.  We’ll need the DSR’s and appropriate travelers issued, if it’s not already taken care of.
 
Thanks,
John
 
From: Camille M Ginsburg 
Sent: Wednesday, May 23, 2012 9:39 AM
To: John R Zweibohmer
Cc: Homer Cunningham; Ted R Beale
Subject: Fwd: ILC Cavities - Finally
 
Dear John, 

Heads up that 10 9-cell 1.3 GHz cavities are due
from AES around June 1.  These are TB9AES017-26.  
They will need standard incoming inspection, except
I expect we will waive the leak check, pending
receipt of their leak check documentation.  It may
be helpful to notify Shipping&Receiving.

Best wishes,
Camille

-------- Original Message -------- 
	Subject: 
	ILC Cavities - Finally

	Date: 
	Fri, 18 May 2012 10:33:00 -0400

	From: 
	John Rathke <john_rathke@mail.aesys.net>

	To: 
	Camille Ginsburg <ginsburg@fnal.gov>, <grimm@fnal.gov>, <foleymh@fnal.gov>

	CC: 
	Bob Kephart <kephart@fnal.gov>, <harrison@bnl.gov>, <mcrec@fnal.gov>, James Kerby <kerby@fnal.gov>






All,
     We have completed the final assembly welding of the first 10 ILC 9-cell cavities for the current order.  They are currently going through final inspection and leak checking.  We will perform RF testing next week followed by final cleaning, packing and shipping.  We expect to ship all 10 before June 1.
 
--John
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